Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	TL				
		Name		Ex	ecution Date	٦
Warren N. Strong				06/11	/2007	
Michael A. Vidal			06/11	/2007	1	
Terrence Woldorf			06/11,	/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Nordson Cor	ooration				٦
Street Address:	28601 Cleme					Ĩ
City:	Westlake					
State/Country:	оню					
Postal Code:	44145					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBE	Туре		Number			
[Туре	11761678	Number			
Property ⁻	Type :	11761678	Number			
Property - Application Number	Type :		Number			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type :: E DATA (513)24 I be sent via US	-6234 Mail when the fax attemp				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type :: E DATA (513)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 513-24	-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324				
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (513)24 / <i>be sent via US</i> 513-24 mhines	I-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324 @whepatent.com				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type : E DATA (513)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 513-24 mhines e: Wood, I	I-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324 Whepatent.com Ierron & Evans, L.L.P.				
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (513)24 / be sent via US 513-24 mhines e: Wood, I 441 Vin	I-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324 Whepatent.com Ierron & Evans, L.L.P.				
Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (513)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 513-24 mhines e: Wood, I 441 Vin 2700 C	I-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324 @whepatent.com lerron & Evans, L.L.P. e Street				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (513)24 <i>I be sent via US</i> 513-24 mhines e: Wood, I 441 Vin 2700 C CINCIN	I-6234 <i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> -2324 Whepatent.com Jerron & Evans, L.L.P. Street rew Tower				

source=NOR-1278US_ASSIGN#page1.tif **500312239**

PATENT REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0881

source=NOR-1278US_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=NOR-1278US_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=NOR-1278US_ASSIGN#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Warren N. Strong, Michael A. Vidal and Terrence Woldorf</u> have invented a <u>LIQUID DISPENSING SYRINGE</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled filed by me (us) on <u>June 12, 2007</u>, as Serial No. <u>11/761,678</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I (we) hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application filing date and serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said **NORDSON CORPORATION** my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019542 FRAME: 0883

Full Name			
of First Inventor:	Strong	Warren	<u>N.</u>
<u></u>	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Wartun M_ Signature	String	6/11/07 Date
Post Office			00004
Address:	9 Aster Lane	Hope, RI	02831
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF Rhode	e <u>Is</u> land) ss widgnce		

On this <u>11+h</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2007 before me personally appeared <u>Warren N</u>. <u>Strong</u> to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Maryann N. Karcher, Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires 8/25/2010

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 4

Full Name			
of First Inventor:	Vidal	Michael	<u> </u>
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	milla Vo	_l	6/11/07
	Signature		Date
Post Office			00700
Address:	1 Galway Drive	North Attleborough, MA	02760
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF <u>Rho</u>			
On this <u>]</u>	th day of dune.	_, 2007 before me personally	appeared Michael A.

<u>Vidal</u> to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Maryann M. Karcher, Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires 8/25/010

(SEAL)

Page 3 of 4

Full Name			
of First Inventor:	Woldorf	Terrence	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Tom hola	M	June 11.2007
	Signature		Date
Post Office			02790
Address:	144 Mouse Mill Road	Westport, MA	······································
otate of la	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
STATE OF $\underline{k_1}$ COUNTY OF $\underline{P_{re}}$)) SS		
COUNTY OF Pro	ouida)ce		

On this // day of $\sqrt{3 + 4}$, 2007 before me personally appeared Terrence Woldorf to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public U

(SEAL)

differ